EMKOMETER  Ledeč nad Sázavou tel: +420 569 721 622, +420 569 721 549,
+420 569 720 539, e-mail: emko_ledec@iol.cz
Level Indicator – type L 21
I. Application:
The level indicator type L 21 is  used for the measuring of the level high or
boundary of liquid levels in opened and pressure tanks. The level indicator is
made from the stainless steel in high quality, or the measuring part is made from
chemicals-resistant materials.  These properties and the fact, that the measured

contacts (max.,  min.) of level state in the tank,  overflow protect,  sensor SP4 with electrical  linear
output 4 – 20 mA for measured data communication.
Type nomenclature:
58
EMKOMETER  Ledeč nad Sázavou tel: +420 569 721 622, +420 569 721 549,
+420 569 720 539, e-mail: emko_ledec@iol.cz
L21/.../.../.../.../.../.../…/ Example: L21/2000/A25-16/N/SP1/NO/B/I
       0. 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
1.Flanges spacing „M“ in mm
2.Level indicator connection to tank, DN PN flanges
      A - Horizontal connection
      B - Vertical connection
      C - Vertical inflow, horizontal outflow
      D - Horizontal inflow, vertical outflow
2.    Material:
       N – Stainless chrome-nickel steel
       PP – polypropylene
                Other materials
3.Measured data communication:
SP 1 minimum
SP 2 maximum
SP 4 electrical outlet 4-20 mA
(Display and converter - see technical data)
HART communication
4.Application range
NO – normal ambient
EX - ambient with explosion hazard
ZO - polluting, settling and crystallizing liquids
5.Special types
A – Local indication by moving magnet
B - Local indication by scrolling rollers
HT – Type for temperatures up to 400°C
HP1 – Max. pressure 1,6 MPa, min consistency 500 kg.m-3
HP2 – Max. pressure 4 MPa, min. consistency 830 kg.m-3
HP3 – Max. pressure 0,6 MPa- PP float, min. consistency 700 kg.m-3
TS – Boundary of two liquids with different consistency
6.    I – Insulated measuring pipe
OP – Measuring pipe heated by steam or hot water
OE – Measuring pipe heated by heating cable
59
EMKOMETER  Ledeč nad Sázavou tel: +420 569 721 622, +420 569 721 549,
+420 569 720 539, e-mail: emko_ledec@iol.cz
The level indicator is approved:
From the aspect of technical safety:  by the Institute of technical inspection Prague,
State control organization, inspectional authority 4001,
Jílová Street14, 702 00 Ostrava, Czech Republic
No. 2990/07.02/99/15.07/1,2
For application in the ambient with explosion hazard:
By State test-room, No. 210 FTZÚ 02 ATEX 0453X
Odvzdušnění = deaeration
Měřicí rozsah = measuring range
Odvodnění = dewatering
60
EMKOMETER  Ledeč nad Sázavou tel: +420 569 721 622, +420 569 721 549,
+420 569 720 539, e-mail: emko_ledec@iol.cz
IV. Technical data:
Type of level indicator L 21
Medium